## RESOLUTION No. 58

Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Stayton, Oregon.

Be it remembered, that at a meeting of the Common Council of the City of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, held on the 19th day of December, 1962, the following action was taken.

That the Common Council does hereby authorize the RESOLVED: Mayor of the City of Stayton to make and sign an application for a Federal Grant of \$41,770.00 for sewage treatment works under 33 U.S.C. 466 et seq. relating to Federal Assistance in the construction of 2,900 lineal feet of influent outfall sewer and oxidation ditch with effluent outfall; and to represent to the government that an election was held in the City of Stayton, State of Oregon, on May 18, 1962, in which a charter amendment was passed granting authority to issue negotiable general obligation bonds to provide funds for the city's portion of the construction costs for the sewage treatment works set forth above.

PASSED and Adopted by the Council of the City of Stayton, Oregon on this 19th day of December, 1962.

Maquel

Mayor

Recorder